PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4608566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUK JIN KWON	09/01/2017
CHANG SUN YOON	09/01/2017
MUL KWAN PARK	09/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEPCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	360-9 MABUK-DONG, GIHEUNG-GU	
Internal Address:	YONGIN-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	449-713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15713550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: IPDocketing@SCHWABE.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT/SFC

Address Line 1: 1211 SW FIFTH AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129122-234444	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICAH D. STOLOWITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Micah D. Stolowitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=129122-234444_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=129122-234444_assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504561855 REEL: 043978 FRAME: 0621

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Hyuk Jin KWON

Address

204-1801, 12, Hyeoksin 4-ro,

Gimcheon-si, Gyeongsanghuk-do 39660 Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Chang Sun YOON

Address:

405-1403, 37, Scongchae-ro,

Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do 14329 Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Mul Kwan PARK

Address:

105-902, 9, Yongjeon 1-ro,

Gimcheon-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 39660 Republic of

Assignee:

KEPCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Address:

360-9 Mabuk-dong, Giheung-gu,

Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-Do 449-713 Republic of Korea

Title of Invention:

INDICATION TYPE LEVEL INDICATOR INCLUDING TOTAL

REFLECTION PRISM

Application No.:

(not yet assigned)

Filing Date:

(not yet assigned)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT Doc. No.: 129122-234444

Client Ref. PE-54458-US

PATENT

REEL: 043978 FRAME: 0622

or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed. Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this 1st day of September, 2017.

Hyuk Jin KWON

EXECUTED this 1st day of September, 2017.

Changain Yoon
Chang Sim YOON

EXECUTED this 1st day of September, 2017.

Park Hul-Lewan Mol Kwan PARK

Page 2 of 2 -- ASSIGNMENT Doc. No.: 129122-234444 Client Ref. PE-54458-US

> PATENT REEL: 043978 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 09/22/2017